

Welcome to the Meals on Wheels Fort Collins website. This document aims to provide transparency regarding the information and services offered on our website. Meals on Wheels Fort Collins is committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring a positive user experience. By using our website, you agree to the terms outlined in this disclosure.

### **Purpose of the Website**

The Meals on Wheels Fort Collins website serves several purposes:

- 1. **Information:** Providing information about our organization, mission, services, and volunteer opportunities.
- 2. **Donations**. Facilitating online donations to support our programs.
- 3. **Volunteer Registration**: Enabling individuals to sign up for volunteer positions.
- 4. **Client Services**: Offering resources and contact information for individuals inquiring about receiving meal services.

### **Data Collection and Usage**

We collect and use personal information solely for the purposes described on our website, including:

**Donations**: When you donate online, we collect necessary payment and contact information to process your donation securely.

**Volunteer Registration**: Personal details provided during volunteer registration are used to manage volunteer activities and contact volunteers regarding opportunities.

**Client Services**: Information submitted by individuals seeking meal services is used to assess eligibility and coordinate delivery.

## **Security Measures**

Meals on Wheels Fort Collins employs industry-standard security measures to protect your personal information. This includes encryption protocols for sensitive data such as payment information and secure storage practices for all collected data.

## **Third-Party Services**

We may use third-party services (e.g., payment processors) to facilitate donations and other transactions. These services have their own privacy policies, and we encourage users to review these policies before providing any personal information.

### **Cookie Policy**

Our website may use cookies to enhance user experience and gather analytics data to improve our services. By using our website, you consent to the use of cookies in accordance with our Cookie Policy.

### **Contact Information**

If you have any questions or concerns about this disclosure document, our website practices, or your interactions with us online, please contact us:

Email: info@mealsonwheelsfc.org

**Phone:** 970.484.3824

# **Changes to This Document**

Meals on Wheels Fort Collins reserves the right to update this disclosure document as needed. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated effective date.

Effective Date: This disclosure document is effective as of August 1, 2024.

Thank you for visiting Meals on Wheels Fort Collins online. Your support helps us provide vital services to those in need in our community.